

### **OKALOOSA COUNTY WATER & SEWER ADMINISTRATION**

June 7, 2022

Mr. Tristan Parsley, Project Manager Layne Christensen Company 7320 North Palafox Street Pensacola, FL 32505 CONTRACT: C19-2808-WS LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY MAINT & EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO WELLS EXPIRES: 05/06/2023W/1 1 YR RENEWAL

### RE: Notice to Proceed – Jerry D. Mitchem WRF Effluent Pumps – Pull & Evaluate 2<sup>nd</sup> Pump County Contract #C19-2808-WS

Dear Mr. Parsley:

Please consider this letter as the notice to proceed work at the Jerry D. Mitchem Water Reclamation Facility (Fairchild Rd, Crestview), as outlined in your quote dated June 2, 2022. We expect the work to be performed for the price quoted in that correspondence. Your total estimate is \$10,616.00 for the scope of work described.

We expect you to bring in this work at or below this amount. Please note that any work that may be charged in excess of your estimate will require prior written approval from OCWS. We understand that the inspection of this pump may lead to additional necessary work (i.e. parts & labor or pump replacement), which would be authorized by a separate, future Notice to Proceed.

The County has the right to inspect all work. When the pump is disassembled and under inspection at your shop, please stay in touch with Nick Enders, who may want to inspect it as well, depending what repairs are needed.

Should you need any further information or have any questions, don't hesitate to contact me at 850-685-0297 or Nick at 850-461-4149.

Please also allow me to touch on some housekeeping. This work is above and beyond the work from past Notice to Proceeds (NTPs) also related to the Jerry D. Mitchem WRF with the following dates: 12/3/2021, 1/7/2022, and 2/4/2022. Although those NTPs said "Effluent Pump #1", it was actually the 1<sup>st</sup> effluent pump to be pulled and repaired, but labeled as Effluent Pump #2 in the field. This NTP from 6/7/2022 is the 2<sup>nd</sup> effluent pump to be pulled, and it is actually Effluent Pump #1 in the field.

Sincerely,

In Nie

Mark Wise Deputy Director

cc: OCWS Purchasing



#### 6/2/2022

Okaloosa County Water & Sewer 1804 Lewis Turner Blvd STE 300 Ft. Walton Beach, FL 32549 (850) 651-7133 nenders@mvokaloosa.com

## **PROJECT ESTIMATE**

Prepared For: Nick Enders

Prepared By: Tristan Parsley

Description: Mitchem Pump Repairs

Layne Christensen Company is a global water management, mineral exploration and drilling company. We provide responsible infrastructure solutions for natural resources in water, minerals and energy, while offering innovative, sustainable products and services with an enduring commitment to safety, operational excellence, and client satisfaction. In June 2018, Layne became a wholly-owned subsidiary of Granite Construction, Inc.

#### We are pleased to submit the following quotation:

Layne Pump Crew to remove, bring to shop for breakdown and inspection, provide report and quote for repair or replacement, reassembly and installation

Thank you for the opportunity to be your water resource solution.



# **PROJECT ESTIMATE**

Company: Okaloosa County Water & Sewer Contact: Nick Enders Address: 1804 Lewis Turner Blvd STE 300 City, State, Zip: Ft. Walton Beach, FL 32549 Phone: (850) 651-7133 Email: nenders@myokeloose.com

**Project:** Mitchem Pump Repairs

Date: June 2, 2022 Estimated By: Tristan Parsley Project Location: Ft. Walton Beach, FL 32549 Prevailing Wage: No Tax Type: Exempt Tax Rate: 0.000%

Description	Unit	Quantity	Price		Total	
Pivotal Hydraulic Crane	HR	16	\$	274.32	\$	4,389.12
Two Person Crew with Service Truck	HR	16	\$	172.84	\$	2,765.44
Shop Technician	HR	32	\$	108.17	\$	3,461.44
					\$	<u> </u>
					\$	**
					\$	
					\$	
					\$	
					\$	
					\$	
					\$	
					\$	-
					\$	-
ananan ananan katala katalan na mananan katalan atalan katalan katalan katalan katalan katalan katalan katalan					\$	

	<b>Total Project Estimate</b>	\$ 10,616.00
	Taxable Amount	\$ -
Clarifications	Sales Tax	\$ -
1. Please provide a copy of your tax exempt certificate, if applicable.	Total Price	\$ 10,616.00
2. Please provide the physical site address where the work is to be performed		

2. Please provide the physical site address where the work is to be performed.

- 3. This quote is valid for 30 days from above date.
- 4. Based upon Layne Christensen Company's attached Terms & Conditions.
- 5. Layne Christensen Company's payment terms are "Net 30".

6. Signing this project estimate authorizes Layne Christensen Company to proceed with your project

7. Price does not consider prevailing wage, if required the daily labor rate will be revised accordingly.

8. This proposal is based on all areas being left in a clean and orderly manner daily.

Layne Christensen Company

Tristan Parsley

06/02/22 Date **Okaloosa County Water & Sewer** 

Mont Mia 6/7/22 Nick Enders Date See attached letter, date & 6/7/22 See attached letter, date & 6/7/22